
	
	
	
	
	

 
Date Description VOL Ant 1 Ps 1 Ant 2 Ps 2 Ant 3 

NT  
Cant Read Resp 

Cant   
Mary Inter Closing 

 
10/1/24 Tue. St. Therese of the Child Jesus VOL4 850 851 851 851 852 852 1809 1809 1452 1810 1452 
10/2/24 Wed. Guardian Angels VOL4 1456 652 1456 653 1456 655 1456 1457 1457 1457 1458 
10/3/24 Thu. 26th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 896 896 987 897 898 898 899 899 899 820 820 
10/4/24 Fri. St. Francis of Assisi VOL4 916 917 918 918 919 919 1839 1840 1467 1840 1467 
10/5/24 Sat. Evening Prayer I VOL4 938 938 939 939 940 940 941 941 340 941 340 
10/6/24 Sun. 27th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 956 956 957 957 958 959 959 960 344 960 345 
10/7/24 Mon. Our Lady of the Rosary VOL4 1474 1649 1474 1649 1474 1650 1474 1474 1474 1652 1473 
10/8/24 Tue. 27th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 998 998 999 999 1000 1000 1001 1001 1001 1001 1002 
10/9/24 Wed. 27th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 1020 1020 1021 1021 1022 1022 1023 1023 1023 1024 1024 
10/10/24 Thu. 27th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 1041 1041 1042 1042 1043 1043 1044 1044 1044 1045 1045 
10/11/24 Fri. 27th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 1062 1063 1063 1064 1064 1065 1065 1065 1066 1066 1066 
10/12/24 Sat. Evening Prayer I VOL4 1082 1082 1083 1083 1084 1084 1085 1085 370 1086 370 
10/13/24 Sun. 28th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 1102 1102 1103 1103 1104 1104 1105 1105 375 1105 375 
10/14/24 Mon. 28th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 1124 1124 1125 1125 1126 1126 1127 1127 1127 1128 1128 
10/15/24 Tue. St. Teresa of Avila VOL4 1145 1145 1146 1147 1147 1148 1809 1809 1810 1810 1484 
10/16/24 Wed. 28th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 1168 1168 1169 1169 1170 1170 1171 1172 1172 1172 1173 
10/17/24 Thu. St. Ignatius of Antioch VOL4 1189 1189 1190 1190 1191 1191 1739 1739 1493 1739 1492 
10/18/24 Fri. St. Luke the Evangelist VOL4 1500 1684 1500 1685 1500 1686 1500 1501 1501 1501 1502 
10/19/24 Sat. Evening Prayer I VOL4 642 642 643 643 644 644 645 645 405 646 405 
10/20/24 Sun. 29th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 661 661 662 662 663 663 664 664 409 665 409 
10/21/24 Mon. 29th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 681 681 682 682 683 683 684 684 684 684 685 
10/22/24 Tue. 29th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 703 703 704 704 705 705 706 706 706 706 707 
10/23/24 Wed. 29th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 723 723 724 724 725 725 726 727 727 727 728 
10/24/24 Thu. 29th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 744 744 745 746 747 747 748 748 748 749 749 
10/25/24 Fri. 29th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 766 766 767 767 768 769 769 769 770 770 770 
10/26/24 Sat. Evening Prayer I VOL4 786 786 787 787 788 788 789 789 437 790 437 
10/27/24 Sun. 30th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 806 806 807 807 809 809 809 810 441 810 441 
10/28/24 Mon. Sts. Simon and Jude VOL4 1684 1684 1685 1685 1685 1686 1687 1687 1687 1687 1514 
10/29/24 Tue. 30th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 850 851 851 851 852 852 852 853 854 854 854 
10/30/24 Wed. 30th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 874 874 876 876 877 877 878 878 878 878 879 
10/31/24 Thu. Evening Prayer I VOL4 1515 1516 1516 1516 1517 1517 1518 1518 1519 1519 1519 

 

Four Volume Evening Prayer (Volume IV) 
If you find this guide helpful please consider making a donation to support our ministry  
of praying and promoting the Liturgy of the Hours 

St Thomas More House of Prayer 
365 Hill City Rd, Cranberry PA 16319 

liturgyofthehours.org 
814.676.1910 


